



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-817 Name: School Resource Officer Contract - Imaging

International Academy

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Item

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 10/2/2018 Final action:

Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Professional

Services Contract Related to a School Resource Officer Program with Imagine International Academy

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. IMAGINE SRO Contract 2018-2019 (proposed) (lbn revised 7.11.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Professional Services Contract Related to a School Resource Officer Program with Imagine International Academy

COUNCIL GOAL: Safe and Secure Community

(6D: Continually Increase Operational Efficiency in Public Safety Departments)

MEETING DATE: October 2, 2018

DEPARTMENT: Police Department

CONTACT: Gregory Conley, Chief of Police

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:

Approval of Resolution

ITEM SUMMARY:

- The City of McKinney will provide a School Resource Officer (SRO) to the Imagine International Academy of North Texas (Imagine), a public charter school in McKinney.
- There will be one (1) SRO assigned to Imagine.
- The cost of the SRO is shared 50% to both Imagine and the City of McKinney.
- The cost of one (1) fully equipped police pursuit vehicle is shared 50% to both Imagine and the City of McKinney.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- Imagine requested SRO services for their school.
- The contract allows for one (1) SRO to be assigned to Imagine with Imagine sharing 50% cost of the SRO and one (1) vehicle.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

File	#.	18-	817	Vers	ion.	1

• Imagine will pay the contract amount of \$62,567 for the 2018-2019 School Resource Officer Program.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:

N/A